
From: Darren Indyke < 

To: Jim Windels 

Subject: Fwd: Corbin 

Date: Mon, 26 Sep 2011 16:31:33 +0000 

Jim, 

Have you provided comments to Siffert yet on Corbin does? If not, can you provide Siffert,Cooley and me with 
a sense of the timing? Also, has Corbin agreed to any of the appraisers that John Siffert forwarded to you last 
week. Please let me know. Thanks. 

Darren K. Indyke 
Darren K. Indyke, PLLC 
301 East 66th Street, 10B 
New York, New York 10065 
Telephone: 
Direct: 
Fax: 
email: 

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client 
privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Darren K. Indyke, PLLC. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this communication 
or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and destroy this 
communication and all copies thereof, including all attachments. 
Copyright of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC - © 2011 Darren K. 
Indyke, PLLC —All rights reserved. 
********************************************* ******* ****************** ********************* **** 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Windels, James H.R." <I 
Date: September 23, 2011 6:02:08 PM EDT 
To: "'Darren Indyke"' < 
Subject: RE: Corbin 

Yes, will do. 

James H.R. Windels 
Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 
450 Lexington Avenue 
New York. NY 10017 

= 
tel 

EFTA00921032



Confidentiality Note: This email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may 
contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure. Unauthorized use, 
dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or the information herein or taking any action in reliance on 
the contents of this email or the information herein, by anyone other than the intended recipient, or an 
employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. If you 
have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original messa e, any 
attachments thereto and all copies. Please refer to the firm's privacy policy located at for 
important information on this policy. 

 Original Message 

From: Darren Indyke [mailto: 

Sent: Friday, September 23, 2011 6:00 PM 

To: Windels, James H.R. 

Subject: Re: Corbin 

Did you touch base with Siffert to let him know? Chet Lipton from Cooley is asking 

me. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Sep 23, 2011, at 11:55 AM, "Windels, James H.R." 

<a> wrote: 

Hi Darren. 

The agreements are over with Corbin and we've had a couple of conversations 

with them this week so the process is moving. I should know more about timing 

on Monday. I've seen Fortress's letter to the arbitrator so I know we all need to 

keep moving this forward as best we can. 

Thanks, have a nice weekend. 

EFTA00921033



Jim 

James H.R. Windels 

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP 

450 Lexington Avenue 

New York, NY 10017 

tel 

fax 

Confidentiality Note: This email is intended only for the person or entity to which 

it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or 

otherwise protected from disclosure. Unauthorized use, dissemination, distribution 

or copying of this email or the information herein or taking any action in reliance 

on the contents of this email or the information herein, by anyone other than the 

intended recipient, or an employee or agent responsible for delivering the 

message to the intended recipient, is strictly prohibited. If you have received this 

email in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy the original 

message, any attachments thereto and all copies. Please refer to the firm's 

privacy policy located at 

policy. 

for important information on this 

Original Message 

EFTA00921034



From: Darren Indyke [mailto 

Sent: Friday, September 23, 2011 11:20 AM 

To: Windels, James H.R. 

Subject: Corbin 

Good morning, Jim. Hope all is well. 

I was hoping to get an update from you regarding your client's comments to 

the 

draft redemption agreement and assignments that John Siffert forwarded to us 

on 

Tuesday, September 13, 2011. I just spoke with Chet Lipton of Cooley and he 

told 

me that John has not received any comments from Corbin on those documents. 

In addition, Chet also told me that John has not received any response from 

Corbin to the appraisers that were proposed for use in the Corbin deal. 

Do you have any news on either of those issues? 

Please let me know. 

Thanks. 

Darren K. Indyke 

Darren K. Indyke, PLLC 

301 East 66th Street, 10B 

New York, New York 10065 

Telephone: 

Direct: 

EFTA00921035



Fax: 

email: 

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be 

attorney-

client 

privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. It is the property 

of 

Darren K. Indyke, PLLC. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 

communication 

or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have 

received 

this 

communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail, and 

destroy 

this 

communication and all copies thereof, including all attachments. 

Copyright of Darren K. Indyke, PLLC - (c) 2011 Darren K. 

Indyke, PLLC - All rights reserved. 

EFTA00921036


